
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of Kansas City
Power & Light Company to Make Certain
Changes in its Charges for Electric Service

)
) Docket No. 18-KCPE-480-RTS
)

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF INFORMATION REQUESTS 

Kansas Gas Service, a division of ONE Gas, Inc. ("Kansas Gas Service"), by and through its

counsel, hereby notifies the Kansas Corporation Commission that it served Information Requests to

Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCPL"), upon the attorney for KCPL, Glenda Cafer,

glenda@caferlaw.com, via electronic mail, on the 10th day of July, 2018.

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty, #11177
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P.O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas  66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com
Attorneys for Kansas Gas Service, a division of ONE
Gas, Inc. ("Kansas Gas Service")

20180710092739
Filed Date: 07/10/2018

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail, this 10th

day of July, 2018, addressed to:  

Glenda Cafer
glenda@caferlaw.com

Terri Pemberton
terri@caferlaw.com

Thomas J. Connors
tj.connors@curb.kansas.gov

Todd E. Love
t.love@curb.kansas.gov

David W. Nickel
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov

Shonda Rabb
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov

Della Smith
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Robert J. Hack
rob.hack@kcpl.com

Darrin R. Ives
darrin.ives@kcpl.com

Ronald A. Klote
ronald.klote@kcpl.com

Tim Rush
tim.rush@kcpl.com

Roger W. Steiner
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Anthony Westenkirchner
anthony.westenkirchner@kcpl.com

Dustin L. Kirk
d.kirk@kcc.ks.gov

Amber Smith
a.smith@kcc.ks.gov

Robert Elliott Vincent
r.vincent@kcc.ks.gov

David L. Woodsmall
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty
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